

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) D. No. 1052/2017

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, Adv.  
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for curing the defects as pointed out by the Registry within four weeks from today, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER