

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).1052/2017

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135940/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135939/2018-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Date : 01-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathi, Adv.
Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 340 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is
condoned subject to payment of costs of Rs.1000/- to be deposited
with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust within a
period of two weeks from today.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR