

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28955/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2016
in A No. 0/2016 passed by the Krishna Water Dispute Tribunal)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv. Gen.
Mr. V. Krishnamoorthi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. G. Umapathi, Adv.
Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR
Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Gurudatta Ankoleker, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, AOR
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra has

invited our attention to order dated 09.01.2017 passed in Special Leave petition (C) No. 5/2017.

Let the matter be listed before a Bench of which Hon. Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar is not a member.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASST. REGISTRAR