

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28955/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2016 in RC No. Nil/2014 passed by the Krishna Water Dispute Tribunal)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dammalapati Srinivas, A.G.
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aranab Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, AOR
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

For State of Telengana, Adv. Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

For State of Karnataka Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Briject Kalappa, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next week, before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Madan B. Lokur.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER