

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28955/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2016
in A No. 0/2016 passed by the Krishna Water Dispute Tribunal)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dammalapati Srinivas, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. G. Umapathi, Adv.
Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, AOR
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. V. Ravinder Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Dismissal of this petition will not affect the
contentions of the petitioner in respect of other
petitions that are pending in this Court, being W.P.(C)
No.545 of 2015, SLP(C) Nos.3076-3079/2014 and other
connected matters.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR